GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3463
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
DRINKING WATER PROGRAMMES
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds provided under Rajiv Gandhi National Drinking Water Mission during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09
to Karnataka including Voluntary Organisations/ NGOs;

(b) the details of funds allocated and utilized under Watershed Development Programme during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and
2008-09 in Karnataka; and

(c) the achievements made in both the programmes as on current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a): The details of funds released under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) to State of Karnataka during 2006-07,
2007-08 and 2008-09 are as under:

(Rupees in crore)
Year Amount
2006-07 243.26
2007-08 283.16
2008-09 477.85

No funds were released to voluntary organizations/ NGOs.

(b): Details of fund allocated and utilized under watershed development programmes during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 in Karnataka is annexed.

(c): NRDWP is a part of Bharat Nirman, under which all uncovered, slipped-back and quality- affected rural habitations are to be
covered. Year-wise achievement in Karnataka since launch of Bharat Nirman, is as under:

Year Number of rural habitations covered with provision
of drinking water supply

2005-06 3,883

2006-07 2,686

2007-08 5,418

2008-09 5,586

2009-10 12,538

2010-11 89 (as on 31-07-2010)

Achievement under watershed development programmes as on current year is as under:

0

. No. Name of the project Achievement upto
June, 2010 (in ha.)
Drought Prone Area Development Programme 6,69,608
Desert Development Programme 5,54,997
Integrated Watershed Development Programme 3,88,584
National Watershed Development Project for Rainfed Areas 9,37,172
River Valley Project 8,40,277
Reclamation of saline Alkaline & Waterlogged soils 6,656
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Total 33,97,293
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